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Cookstown Motor Club  19 Sep 15A29 Targa Rally

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver Navigator Car Class Total Gap lead Gap previous

1 2 Robert Woodside Jr Suz Graham Mazda MX-5 2 1482

2 1 Dermot Carnegie Mark Fitzsimon Ford Escort 2 1523 41 41

3 10 Mark Woodside Andy Blair Mazda MX-5 2 1529 47 6

4 6 Damien Mooney Tony Anderson Citroën Saxo 3 1540 58 11

5 3 Allan Harryman Aaron Martin Mazda MX-5 2 1547 65 7

6 14 Simon Woodside Steven Dowds Mazda MX-5 2 1548 66 1

7 5 Paul Blair Olwen Blair Toyota Starlet 1 1571 89 23

8 12 John O'Kane Grainne O'Kane Mazda MX-5 4 1598 116 27

9 18 Steven Cromie Trevor Stevenson Mazda MX-5 6 1644 162 46

10 61 Marshall Kennedy Jim Allen Peugeot 106 5 1664 182 20

11 21 Stuart Annesley Stephen Jess Mazda MX-5 4 1674 192 10

12 29 Anthony McGuckian Fergal McEldowney Mazda MX-5 4 1686 204 12

13 27 Gilmore Magee Mervyn Gregg Mazda MX-5 4 1705 223 19

14 38 Phillip McCrea Mark Stewart Mazda MX-5 6 1705 223 0

15 31 Davy Young Richard Nelson Mini Cooper 3 1709 227 4

16 16 Michael Workman June Burgess Ford Escort 4 1715 233 6

17 17 Neil Fletcher Aynsley Johnson Ford Escort 4 1716 234 1

18 43 Dougie Millar Simon Millar Volkswagen Golf Gti 5 1745 263 29

19 48 Kenny Anderson Peter Anderson Renault Clio 5 1749 267 4

20 25 John Convery Brendan Convery Volkswagen Polo 5 1758 276 9

21 22 Sean Devlin John Nicholl Mazda MX-5 6 1777 295 19

22 49 Gareth Badger Alan Badger Citroën Saxo 5 1785 303 8

23 42 Fintan McGrady Drew Wylie Mazda MX-5 4 1792 310 7

24 30 Sean McElhennon Jason Fullen Mazda MX-5 6 1795 313 3

25 28 Alan Reid Alan Donaghy Peugeot 206 5 1803 321 8

26 20 Harry Barr Malcolm McQueen Mazda MX-5 6 1808 326 5

27 15 Peter Faulkner Anne Smyth Mazda MX-5 6 1833 351 25

28 47 Michael Hutchinson Simon Bryson Mazda MX-5 6 1849 367 16

29 45 Karl Neely James McKeefry Mazda MX-5 6 1852 370 3

30 26 Iain McKeown Rex Wilson Toyota Celica 5 1856 374 4
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Cookstown Motor Club  19 Sep 15A29 Targa Rally

Official Final Classification - continued
Pos Num Driver Navigator Car Class Total Gap lead Gap previous

31 34 Chris Henry Keilin Webb Mazda MX-5 6 1858 376 2

32 44 Kevin McNamee Hohnny McNamee Mazda MX-5 6 1875 393 17

33 41 Gerard Hughes Paul Hughes Mazda MX-5 4 1879 397 4

34 51 Michael O'Hara Gary Gates Nissan Micra 5 1889 407 10

35 58 Michael Salt Richard Allen Toyota Yaris 5 1923 441 34

36 19 Kenny Martin Philip Coote Mazda MX-5 6 1925 443 2

37 35 Robert Allingham Thomas Maxwell Volkswagen Golf   5 1938 456 13

38 23 Darren Fleck Gary Wilson BMW 318ti 6 1949 467 11

39 50 Alan Annesley Richard Sloan Renault Clio 5 1950 468 1

40 33 Scott McBurney Philip McIlvenna Mazda MX-5 6 1956 474 6

41 52 Andrew Harkness Stephen Ferguson Citroën Saxo 5 1965 483 9

42 55 Colin Telford Michael Dawson Nissan Micra 5 1971 489 6

43 40 Rodney McCready Shiralee McCready Mazda MX-5 6 2070 588 99

44 36 Conn Williamson Tony McLaughlin BMW 318Ti 4 2133 651 63

45 59 Chris Mallon Fergus Mallon MG ZR 5 2246 764 113

46 46 Raymond Kelly Stephen Armstrong Personna gti 5 2334 852 88

60 Sam Coulter Andy Black Vauxhall Corsa 5 DNF

7 Robert Woodside David Allen Ford Escort 2 DNF

57 Mark McKeown Ivan Mckeown BMW 318i 6 DNF

54 Craig Glasgow Gary Thompson Mazda Demio 5 DNF

37 Craig McCullough William Kirkpatrick Peugeot 205 5 DNF

8 Tim Woodside Mark Woodside Mazda MX-5 4 DNF

4 Mal Haveron Aaron McCalmont Mazda MX-5 4 DNF

56 Richard Nesbitt Alyson Nesbitt Volkswagen Polo 5 DNF

9 Norman Ferguson Brendan Mooney Peugeot 106 1 DNF

24 Daniel Henderson John Henderson Nissan Micra 3 DNF

53 Ross Neill Ivor Neill Vauxhall Corsa 5 DNF

39 John Adams Sam Adams Ford Escort 6 DNS
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Cookstown Motor Club A29 Targa Rally  19 Sep 15

Class  1: Masters and Experts; Front Wheel Drive Class  5: Novices; Front Wheel Drive

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous

1 5 Paul Blair/Olwen Blair Toyota Starlet 1571 1 61 Marshall Kennedy/Jim Allen Peugeot 106 1664

9 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Mooney Peugeot 106 DNF 2 43 Dougie Millar/Simon Millar Volkswagen Golf Gti 1745 81 81

3 48 Kenny Anderson/Peter Anderson Renault Clio 1749 85 4

Class  2: Masters and Experts; Rear Wheel Drive 4 25 John Convery/Brendan Convery Volkswagen Polo 1758 94 9

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous 5 49 Gareth Badger/Alan Badger Citroën Saxo 1785 121 27

1 2 Robert Woodside Jr/Suz Graham Mazda MX-5 1482 6 28 Alan Reid/Alan Donaghy Peugeot 206 1803 139 18

2 1 Dermot Carnegie/Mark Fitzsimon Ford Escort 1523 41 41 7 26 Iain McKeown/Rex Wilson Toyota Celica 1856 192 53

3 10 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair Mazda MX-5 1529 47 6 8 51 Michael O'Hara/Gary Gates Nissan Micra 1889 225 33

4 3 Allan Harryman/Aaron Martin Mazda MX-5 1547 65 18 9 58 Michael Salt/Richard Allen Toyota Yaris 1923 259 34

5 14 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds Mazda MX-5 1548 66 1 10 35 Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell Volkswagen Golf   1938 274 15

7 Robert Woodside/David Allen Ford Escort DNF 11 50 Alan Annesley/Richard Sloan Renault Clio 1950 286 12

12 52 Andrew Harkness/Stephen Ferguson Citroën Saxo 1965 301 15

Class  3: Semi-Experts; Front Wheel Drive 13 55 Colin Telford/Michael Dawson Nissan Micra 1971 307 6

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous 14 59 Chris Mallon/Fergus Mallon MG ZR 2246 582 275

1 6 Damien Mooney/Tony Anderson Citroën Saxo 1540 15 46 Raymond Kelly/Stephen Armstrong Personna gti 2334 670 88

2 31 Davy Young /Richard Nelson Mini Cooper 1709 169 169 60 Sam Coulter/Andy Black Vauxhall Corsa DNF

24 Daniel Henderson/John Henderson Nissan Micra DNF 54 Craig Glasgow/Gary Thompson Mazda Demio DNF

11 Paul Mooney/Kevin McKinless Vauxhall Nova DNS 37 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatrick Peugeot 205 DNF

56 Richard Nesbitt/Alyson Nesbitt Volkswagen Polo DNF

Class  4: Semi-Experts; Rear Wheel Drive 53 Ross Neill/Ivor Neill Vauxhall Corsa DNF

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous

1 12 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane Mazda MX-5 1598

2 21 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess Mazda MX-5 1674 76 76

3 29 Anthony McGuckian/Fergal McEldowney Mazda MX-5 1686 88 12

4 27 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg Mazda MX-5 1705 107 19

5 16 Michael Workman /June Burgess Ford Escort 1715 117 10

6 17 Neil Fletcher/Aynsley Johnson Ford Escort 1716 118 1

7 42 Fintan McGrady/Drew Wylie Mazda MX-5 1792 194 76

8 41 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes Mazda MX-5 1879 281 87

9 36 Conn Williamson/Tony McLaughlin BMW 318Ti 2133 535 254

8 Tim Woodside/Mark Woodside Mazda MX-5 DNF

4 Mal Haveron/Aaron McCalmont Mazda MX-5 DNF
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Cookstown Motor Club A29 Targa Rally  19 Sep 15

Class  6: Novices; Rear Wheel Drive

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous

1 18 Steven Cromie/Trevor Stevenson Mazda MX-5 1644

2 38 Phillip McCrea/Mark Stewart Mazda MX-5 1705 61 61

3 22 Sean Devlin/John Nicholl Mazda MX-5 1777 133 72

4 30 Sean McElhennon/Jason Fullen Mazda MX-5 1795 151 18

5 20 Harry Barr/Malcolm McQueen Mazda MX-5 1808 164 13

6 15 Peter Faulkner/Anne Smyth Mazda MX-5 1833 189 25

7 47 Michael Hutchinson/Simon Bryson Mazda MX-5 1849 205 16

8 45 Karl Neely/James McKeefry Mazda MX-5 1852 208 3

9 34 Chris Henry/Keilin Webb Mazda MX-5 1858 214 6

10 44 Kevin McNamee/Hohnny McNamee Mazda MX-5 1875 231 17

11 19 Kenny Martin/Philip Coote Mazda MX-5 1925 281 50

12 23 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson BMW 318ti 1949 305 24

13 33 Scott McBurney/Philip McIlvenna Mazda MX-5 1956 312 7

14 40 Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready Mazda MX-5 2070 426 114

57 Mark McKeown/Ivan Mckeown BMW 318i DNF

32 Mel McKeefry/Calum McKeefry Mazda MX-5 DNS

39 John Adams/Sam Adams Ford Escort DNS
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Cookstown Motor Club A29 Targa Rally  19 Sep 15

TCA TCB

Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Total Pos

2 Robert Woodside Jr/Suz Graham Mazda MX-5 2 67 [67] 61 [61] 96 [96] 224 1

1 Dermot Carnegie/Mark Fitzsimon Ford Escort 2 62 [62] 65 [65] 107 [107] 234 2

10 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair Mazda MX-5 2 67 [67] 68 [68] 101 [101] 236 3

6 Damien Mooney/Tony Anderson Citroën Saxo 3 70 [70] 64 [64] 115 [115] 249 9

3 Allan Harryman/Aaron Martin Mazda MX-5 2 72 [72] 66 [66] 99 [99] 237 4

14 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds Mazda MX-5 2 67 [67] 66 [66] 111 [111] 244 6

5 Paul Blair/Olwen Blair Toyota Starlet 1 64 [64] 90 [90] 103 [103] 257 11

12 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane Mazda MX-5 4 65 [65] 68 [68] 105 [105] 238 5

18 Steven Cromie/Trevor Stevenson Mazda MX-5 6 66 [66] 71 [71] 107 [107] 244 6

61 Marshall Kennedy/Jim Allen Peugeot 106 5 77 [77] 71 [71] 114 [114] 262 13

21 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess Mazda MX-5 4 68 [68] 105 [75+30] 117 [117] 290 31

29 Anthony McGuckian/Fergal McEldowneyMazda MX-5 4 78 [68+10] 80 [70+10] 117 [107+10] 275 23

27 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg Mazda MX-5 4 77 [77] 75 [75] 122 [122] 274 22

38 Phillip McCrea/Mark Stewart Mazda MX-5 6 83 [83] 74 [74] 127 [117+10] 284 27

31 Davy Young /Richard Nelson Mini Cooper 3 76 [76] 71 [71] 123 [123] 270 20

16 Michael Workman /June Burgess Ford Escort 4 71 [71] 79 [79] 110 [110] 260 12

17 Neil Fletcher/Aynsley Johnson Ford Escort 4 84 [84] 80 [80] 107 [107] 271 21

43 Dougie Millar/Simon Millar Volkswagen Golf Gti 5 78 [78] 75 [75] 111 [111] 264 14

48 Kenny Anderson/Peter Anderson Renault Clio 5 71 [71] 89 [89] 127 [127] 287 28

25 John Convery/Brendan Convery Volkswagen Polo 5 75 [75] 87 [87] 140 [130+10] 302 35

22 Sean Devlin/John Nicholl Mazda MX-5 6 69 [69] 75 [75] 120 [120] 264 14

49 Gareth Badger/Alan Badger Citroën Saxo 5 75 [75] 120 FAIL 116 [116] 311 37

42 Fintan McGrady/Drew Wylie Mazda MX-5 4 76 [76] 120 FAIL 123 [113+10] 319 38

30 Sean McElhennon/Jason Fullen Mazda MX-5 6 80 [80] 87 [77+10] 120 [120] 287 28

28 Alan Reid/Alan Donaghy Peugeot 206 5 160 FAIL 76 [76] 220 FAIL 456 54

20 Harry Barr/Malcolm McQueen Mazda MX-5 6 91 [91] 85 [85] 116 [116] 292 32

15 Peter Faulkner/Anne Smyth Mazda MX-5 6 74 [74] 76 [76] 118 [118] 268 19

47 Michael Hutchinson/Simon Bryson Mazda MX-5 6 83 [83] 120 FAIL 120 [110+10] 323 40

45 Karl Neely/James McKeefry Mazda MX-5 6 138 [138] 83 [83] 134 [134] 355 42

26 Iain McKeown/Rex Wilson Toyota Celica 5 70 [70] 74 [74] 132 [132] 276 24

34 Chris Henry/Keilin Webb Mazda MX-5 6 81 [81] 81 [81] 119 [119] 281 25

44 Kevin McNamee/Hohnny McNamee Mazda MX-5 6 160 FAIL 86 [86] 146 [146] 392 49

41 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes Mazda MX-5 4 72 [72] 120 FAIL 114 [114] 306 36

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 For

Potter's Lane Watson's Rock Elliot's Lane Time Card 1
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Cookstown Motor Club A29 Targa Rally  19 Sep 15

TCA TCB

Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Total Pos

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 For

Potter's Lane Watson's Rock Elliot's Lane Time Card 1

51 Michael O'Hara/Gary Gates Nissan Micra 5 160 FAIL 77 [77] 123 [123] 360 44

58 Michael Salt/Richard Allen Toyota Yaris 5 79 [79] 88 [88] 120 [120] 287 28

19 Kenny Martin/Philip Coote Mazda MX-5 6 98 [98] 79 [79] 123 [123] 300 34

35 Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell Volkswagen Golf   5 160 FAIL 88 [88] 130 [130] 378 48

23 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson BMW 318ti 6 160 FAIL 106 [76+30] 220 FAIL 486 57

50 Alan Annesley/Richard Sloan Renault Clio 5 90 [90] 91 [91] 140 [140] 321 39

33 Scott McBurney/Philip McIlvenna Mazda MX-5 6 80 [80] 92 [92] 110 [110] 282 26

52 Andrew Harkness/Stephen Ferguson Citroën Saxo 5 71 [71] 77 [77] 220 FAIL 368 45

55 Colin Telford/Michael Dawson Nissan Micra 5 84 [84] 120 FAIL 173 [143+30] 377 47

40 Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready Mazda MX-5 6 70 [70] 78 [78] 117 [107+10] 265 17

36 Conn Williamson/Tony McLaughlin BMW 318Ti 4 160 FAIL 120 FAIL 152 [122+30] 432 52

59 Chris Mallon/Fergus Mallon MG ZR 5 160 FAIL 120 Max 176 [166+10] 456 54

46 Raymond Kelly/Stephen Armstrong Personna gti 5 136 [136] 111 [111] 220 FAIL 467 56

60 Sam Coulter/Andy Black Vauxhall Corsa 5 67 [67] 107 [77+30] 125 [115+10] 299 33

7 Robert Woodside/David Allen Ford Escort 2 160 FAIL 77 [77] 131 [101+30] 368 45

57 Mark McKeown/Ivan Mckeown BMW 318i 6 160 FAIL 81 [81] 155 [115+40] 396 50

54 Craig Glasgow/Gary Thompson Mazda Demio 5 160 FAIL 74 [74] 220 FAIL 454 53

37 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatrick Peugeot 205 5 68 [68] 71 [71] 105 [105] 244 6

8 Tim Woodside/Mark Woodside Mazda MX-5 4 78 [78] 78 [78] 111 [111] 267 18

4 Mal Haveron/Aaron McCalmont Mazda MX-5 4 66 [66] 68 [68] 122 [112+10] 256 10

56 Richard Nesbitt/Alyson Nesbitt Volkswagen Polo 5 94 [94] 120 FAIL 143 [143] 357 43

9 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Mooney Peugeot 106 1 94 [64+30] 69 [69] 101 [101] 264 14

24 Daniel Henderson/John Henderson Nissan Micra 3 85 [85] 98 [98] 152 [152] 335 41

53 Ross Neill/Ivor Neill Vauxhall Corsa 5 77 [77] 120 [93+30] 220 FAIL 417 51

11 Paul Mooney/Kevin McKinless Vauxhall Nova 3 1800 900 [0] 900 [0] 900 [0] 1800 6300 58

32 Mel McKeefry/Calum McKeefry Mazda MX-5 6 1800 900 [0] 900 [0] 900 [0] 1800 6300 58

39 John Adams/Sam Adams Ford Escort 6 1800 900 [0] 900 [0] 900 [0] 1800 6300 58
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Cookstown Motor Club A29 Targa Rally  19 Sep 15

2 Robert Woodside Jr/Suz Graham

1 Dermot Carnegie/Mark Fitzsimon

10 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair

6 Damien Mooney/Tony Anderson

3 Allan Harryman/Aaron Martin

14 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds

5 Paul Blair/Olwen Blair

12 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane

18 Steven Cromie/Trevor Stevenson

61 Marshall Kennedy/Jim Allen

21 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess

29 Anthony McGuckian/Fergal McEldowney

27 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg

38 Phillip McCrea/Mark Stewart

31 Davy Young /Richard Nelson

16 Michael Workman /June Burgess

17 Neil Fletcher/Aynsley Johnson

43 Dougie Millar/Simon Millar

48 Kenny Anderson/Peter Anderson

25 John Convery/Brendan Convery

22 Sean Devlin/John Nicholl

49 Gareth Badger/Alan Badger

42 Fintan McGrady/Drew Wylie

30 Sean McElhennon/Jason Fullen

28 Alan Reid/Alan Donaghy

20 Harry Barr/Malcolm McQueen

15 Peter Faulkner/Anne Smyth

47 Michael Hutchinson/Simon Bryson

45 Karl Neely/James McKeefry

26 Iain McKeown/Rex Wilson

34 Chris Henry/Keilin Webb

44 Kevin McNamee/Hohnny McNamee

41 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes

TCC TCD

Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Total Pos Total Pos Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Total Pos Total Pos

85 [85] 101 [101] 128 [128] 314 2 538 1 56 [56] 58 [58] 102 [92+10] 216 3 754 1

85 [85] 105 [105] 147 [147] 337 14 571 5 59 [59] 62 [62] 94 [94] 215 1 786 4

89 [89] 105 [105] 125 [125] 319 3 555 2 61 [61] 64 [64] 95 [95] 220 4 775 2

88 [88] 104 [104] 118 [118] 310 1 559 3 65 [65] 58 [58] 100 [100] 223 5 782 3

90 [90] 115 [115] 131 [131] 336 13 573 6 58 [58] 62 [62] 95 [95] 215 1 788 5

91 [91] 103 [103] 130 [130] 324 4 568 4 60 [60] 69 [69] 96 [96] 225 8 793 6

90 [90] 110 [110] 124 [124] 324 4 581 8 62 [62] 62 [62] 100 [100] 224 6 805 7

92 [92] 114 [114] 129 [129] 335 12 573 6 61 [61] 65 [65] 109 [99+10] 235 11 808 8

91 [91] 119 [119] 135 [135] 345 16 589 10 64 [64] 63 [63] 112 [112] 239 13 828 9

95 [95] 127 [127] 138 [138] 360 20 622 13 61 [61] 73 [73] 97 [97] 231 10 853 10

93 [93] 110 [110] 135 [135] 338 15 628 15 63 [63] 65 [65] 116 [106+10] 244 18 872 11

96 [96] 119 [119] 145 [145] 360 20 635 17 65 [65] 67 [67] 109 [99+10] 241 17 876 15

96 [96] 136 [136] 152 [152] 384 34 658 24 66 [66] 66 [66] 103 [103] 235 11 893 19

100 [100] 121 [121] 141 [141] 362 22 646 20 70 [70] 65 [65] 111 [111] 246 21 892 18

102 [102] 124 [124] 137 [137] 363 23 633 16 65 [65] 67 [67] 108 [108] 240 14 873 12

97 [97] 129 [129] 139 [139] 365 26 625 14 64 [64] 67 [67] 119 [109+10] 250 24 875 14

95 [95] 118 [118] 151 [151] 364 25 635 17 70 [70] 67 [67] 119 [109+10] 256 35 891 17

95 [95] 137 [137] 159 [159] 391 36 655 23 68 [68] 75 [75] 110 [110] 253 32 908 22

102 [102] 120 [120] 141 [141] 363 23 650 22 66 [66] 69 [69] 113 [113] 248 23 898 20

98 [98] 127 [127] 108 Bogey 333 9 635 17 66 [66] 69 [69] 110 [110] 245 19 880 16

96 [96] 113 [113] 140 [140] 349 17 613 12 67 [67] 70 [70] 124 [114+10] 261 37 874 13

99 [99] 121 [121] 146 [146] 366 27 677 26 72 [72] 67 [67] 123 [123] 262 38 939 24

99 [99] 128 [128] 149 [149] 376 29 695 30 68 [68] 68 [68] 138 [108+30] 274 39 969 29

103 [103] 146 [146] 152 [152] 401 42 688 29 70 [70] 67 [67] 115 [115] 252 29 940 25

91 [91] 111 [111] 131 [131] 333 9 789 47 60 [60] 61 [61] 103 [103] 224 6 1013 38

156 [156] 122 [122] 140 [140] 418 44 710 34 68 [68] 67 [67] 119 [109+10] 254 33 964 27

96 [96] 150 Max 132 [132] 378 31 646 20 160 FAIL 69 [69] 113 [103+10] 342 47 988 32

101 [101] 121 [121] 174 [174] 396 38 719 35 70 [70] 68 [68] 107 [107] 245 19 964 27

96 [96] 121 [121] 183 [183] 400 40 755 41 67 [67] 67 [67] 117 [117] 251 27 1006 36

96 [96] 126 [126] 260 [137+260] 482 50 758 44 70 [70] 71 [71] 113 [113] 254 33 1012 37

109 [99+10] 140 [140] 150 [150] 399 39 680 27 94 [84+10] 77 [77] 121 [121] 292 41 972 30

96 [96] 120 [120] 157 [157] 373 28 765 46 67 [67] 75 [75] 108 [108] 250 24 1015 39

100 [100] 117 [117] 141 [141] 358 18 664 25 66 [66] 67 [67] 107 [107] 240 14 904 21

Test 4 Test 5 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 For After

Lavery's Lane
Test 6 For After

Time Card 2Time Card 2 Time Card 3 Time Card 3Crawford's Lane McCrea's Lane Potter's Lane Watson's Rock Elliot's Lane
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Cookstown Motor Club A29 Targa Rally  19 Sep 15

2 Robert Woodside Jr/Suz Graham51 Michael O'Hara/Gary Gates

58 Michael Salt/Richard Allen

19 Kenny Martin/Philip Coote

35 Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell

23 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson

50 Alan Annesley/Richard Sloan

33 Scott McBurney/Philip McIlvenna

52 Andrew Harkness/Stephen Ferguson

55 Colin Telford/Michael Dawson

40 Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready

36 Conn Williamson/Tony McLaughlin

59 Chris Mallon/Fergus Mallon

46 Raymond Kelly/Stephen Armstrong

60 Sam Coulter/Andy Black

7 Robert Woodside/David Allen

57 Mark McKeown/Ivan Mckeown

54 Craig Glasgow/Gary Thompson

37 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatrick

8 Tim Woodside/Mark Woodside

4 Mal Haveron/Aaron McCalmont

56 Richard Nesbitt/Alyson Nesbitt

9 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Mooney

24 Daniel Henderson/John Henderson

53 Ross Neill/Ivor Neill

11 Paul Mooney/Kevin McKinless

32 Mel McKeefry/Calum McKeefry

39 John Adams/Sam Adams

TCC TCD

Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Total Pos Total Pos Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Total Pos Total Pos

Test 4 Test 5 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 For After

Lavery's Lane
Test 6 For After

Time Card 2Time Card 2 Time Card 3 Time Card 3Crawford's Lane McCrea's Lane Potter's Lane Watson's Rock Elliot's Lane

91 [91] 150 Max 140 [130+10] 381 33 741 37 160 FAIL 64 [64] 109 [109] 333 45 1074 43

123 [93+30] 128 [128] 144 [144] 395 37 682 28 72 [72] 103 [73+30] 135 [135] 310 43 992 34

111 [111] 148 [148] 141 [141] 400 40 700 31 103 [73+30] 110 [80+30] 121 [111+10] 334 46 1034 41

102 [102] 125 [125] 151 [151] 378 31 756 43 70 [70] 80 [80] 126 [116+10] 276 40 1032 40

92 [92] 125 [125] 141 [141] 358 18 844 49 82 [72+10] 66 [66] 102 [102] 250 24 1094 46

100 [100] 150 Max 184 [184] 434 46 755 41 76 [76] 92 [92] 128 [128] 296 42 1051 42

160 Max 150 Max 149 [149] 459 49 741 37 70 [70] 74 [74] 108 [98+10] 252 29 993 35

112 [102+10] 124 [124] 260 [144+260] 496 52 864 51 64 [64] 71 [71] 121 [121] 256 35 1120 48

99 [99] 139 [139] 148 [148] 386 35 763 45 70 [70] 120 Max 135 [135] 325 44 1088 44

133 [103+30] 138 [138] 171 [171] 442 47 707 33 67 [67] 71 [71] 113 [113] 251 27 958 26

99 [99] 128 [128] 260 [142+260] 487 51 919 53 160 FAIL 77 [77] 115 [115] 352 49 1271 50

118 [118] 150 Max 108 Bogey 376 29 832 48 100 [90+10] 120 FAIL 167 [167] 387 50 1219 49

111 [111] 146 [146] 165 [165] 422 45 889 52 81 [81] 109 [109] 220 FAIL 410 51 1299 51

